Roger Access Control System
Installation guide for
PR402DR type access controllers
Firmware version: 1.18.6 or newer
Hardware version: 1.5 or newer
Document version: Rev. N
PR402DR Installation Guide 2025-10-14
 2/21

right clicking particular controller and selecting the option Restart controller and verify
version.
5. ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 7. Ordering information
PR402DR Installation Guide 2025-10-14
 20/21
PR402DR Access controller in enclosure adapted for installation on DIN 35mm rail.
PR402DR-BRD Electronic module of PR402DR controller.
PR402DR-
12VDC
Access controller in enclosure adapted for installation on DIN 35mm rail, 12VDC
power supply.
PR402DR-
BRD-12VDC
Electronic module of PR402DR-12VDC controller.
PR402DR-SET Access control set including PR402DR access controller, ME-1 metal enclosure and
PS10-ACDR transformer.
ME-2-S Metal enclosure with 80VA transformer, adapted for 4 x PR402DR-BRD controllers
ME-2-S Metal enclosure with 13.8VDC/11A power supply unit, adapted for 9 x PR402DR-
12VDC controllers.